
 

Purchasing Division of Legal Department 
INTEROFFICE MEMORANDUM 

             
  Jason Eley, Purchasing Agent 

 
Working Together for a 

                     Better Tomorrow, Today 
 
 
 BID OPENING 
 
BID OPENING DATE:  September 18, 2012 at 2:00 p.m. 
 
FOR:     Substation Transformer Testing Services 
 
DEPARTMENT:   Utilities 
 
ESTIMATE:    $125,000.00 
 
FUND/ACCOUNT:   EW010 
 
PUBLICATION DATE:  September 7, 2012 
 
NO. POTENTIAL BIDDERS: 6 
 
 SUMMARY 
 
Bidder:  Solomon Corporation   Delta Star Inc. 
   Solomon, KS     Lynchburg, VA 
Bid Security:  Travelers Casualty & Surety Co.  Fidelity & Deposit Co. 
Exceptions:  Noted      None 
 
Bid Price:  $97,687.00     $57,500.00 
Sales Tax:  $  6,838.09     $  4,025.00 
Total Bid Price: $104,525.09     $61,525.00 
 
 
Bidder:  Eaton Corporation    SPX Transformer Solutions, Inc. 
   Lenexa, KS     Waukesha, WI 
Bid Security:  Travelers Casualty & Surety Co.  Liberty Mutual Insurance Co. 
Exceptions:  Noted      Noted 
 
Bid Price:  $66,576.00     $142,450.00 
Sales Tax:          --____     $    9,971.50 
Total Bid Price: $66,576.00     $152,421.50 
 



 
Bidder:  Alstom Grid Co. 
   Stow, OH 
Bid Security:  Liberty Mutual Insurance Co. 
Exceptions:  None 
 
Bid Price:  $68,500.00 
Sales Tax:  $  4,795.00 
Total Bid Price: $73,295.00 
 
cc: Tim Luchsinger, Utilities Director    Bob Smith, Assist. Utilities Director 
 Jason Eley, Purchasing Agent     Pat Gericke, Utilities Admin. Assist. 
  
 
              P1588 


